E] Electrolux

ELECTROLUX HOME PRODUCTS PTY LTD

ABN 51 004 762 341

Issue: 1
Technical Publication N° CE630 Date: 4/13

WESTINGHOUSE

ELECTRIC
UPRIGHT COOKERS
INTERGRATED

/I\/IODELS: A

PSP632S
PNC 94000174666

PSP632W
PNC 94000174766

\_ /

Classified as Inte  © Copyri ht 2013 ELECTROLUX HOME PRODUCTS PTY LTD Technical Services




MAINTENANCE LEVEL CHANGE SUMMARY

66 Klixon added to oven

Page 2 CE630.doc
Classified as Internal

First Built Dates:

PSP632S 06/13

PSP632W 06/13




CONTENTS PAGE N°
FIRST BUILT DATES 2
CONTENTS 3
CHASSIS ASSEMBLY 4-5
OVEN ASSEMBLY 6-7
FRONT FRAME 8
GRILL BOX ASSEMBLY
PANEL DECK ASSEMBLY 10
CONTROL PANEL ASSEMBLY 11
HOB ASSEMBLY 12
GRILL DOOR ASSEMBLY 13
OVEN DOOR ASSEMBLY 14
INTERNAL PACK 15
CIRCUIT DIAGRAM 16

NOTE: In Parts Listings NLI. =  Not lllustrated
N.P.A. = No Part Available
N.P.N. = Not Used on this Model

Page 3 CE630.doc
Classified as Internal



0402 001 120_121.doc
MODELS: PSP632S PSP632W EX. VIEW DRAWING 5953
CHASSIS ASSEMBLY

| ——J T

Page 4 CE630.doc
Classified as Internal



Classified as Internal

ITEM [PART N° DESCRIPTION Ex 5953 S W
1 |0038 006 799 |PANEL SIDE UPRIGHT S/S BIOS 2
0038 006 814 |PANEL SIDE UPRIGHT BIOS MK2 2
2 0523 001 037 |FOOT LEVELLING UPRIGHT 2 2
3 10022 041 156 |PLATE ANTITILT ASSY 540 BIOS 1 1
4 10489 001 158 |BRACE LOWER ASSY 600SI 1 1
5 10030 024 227 |BRACKET KICKPANEL MOUNT 600SI 1 1
6 0038 002 748 |PNL KICK ASSY 600FL RFP BIOS 1
0038 002 723 |PNL KICK ASSY 600FL WH BIOS 1
7 10038 008 099 |PANEL COVER WIRE SEP 600UP 1 1
8 0022 041 136 |[PLATE CVR TERM ELEC BIOS 1 1
9 10701 009 033 |SCREW #8 X 8MM HEX/MULTI X X
10 (0489 001 171 |BRACE REAR UPPER 600SI 1 1
N.l. |0701 009 027 |SCREW #8 X 1/2 MUSH #2PH AB BK X X

Page 5 CE630.doc



0395 002 155 ML66.doc
MODELS: PSP632S PSP632W EX. VIEW DRAWING 5923
OVEN ASSEMBLY

Page 6 CE630.doc
Classified as Internal



ITEM [PART N° DESCRIPTION Ex. 5923 QTY
1 0208 003 452 |SEAL OVEN MK2 BIOS 1
2 |0038 016 777 |PANEL FAN COVER ELEC ENAM BIOS 1
3 IN.P.A. OVEN ENAM ELEC FAN BIOS 1
4 10122 004 574 |ELEMENT FAN RING EGO 1
5 0212 002 107 |HOLDER LAMP ASSY BIOS 1

LMO03 LAMP 25W SES E14 300°C CLEAR (PTOFITEM5)| 1

6 (0125008 371 |CLIP THERMOSTAT BIOS 1

7 |0374 005197 |INSULATION OVEN WRAP ELEC BIOS 1

8 0374 005 245 |INSULATION OVEN BACK BIOS 1

9 0701 009 033 |SCREW #8 X 8MM HEX/MULTI X

10 10489 001 169 |BRACE OVEN REAR 600UP 1
11 0701 002 133 |SCREW #6 4.2X28 HILO PAN PH 2
12 10349 001 376 |SHIELD WIRING TERMINAL BIOS 1
13 10214 002 118 |MOTOR FAN OVEN - BIOS 1
14 0003 012 590 |BAR CONNECTOR W/EARTH BIOS 1
15 0026 001 042 |FAN IMPELLER OVEN BIOS 1
16 |0065 009 265 |NUT M6 L/H FAN MOTOR 1
17 0701 009 027 |SCREW #8 X 1/2 MUSH #2PH AB BK 2
N.l. {0541 001 258 | THERMAL CUTOUT 190 DEG N.C. 1

Classified as Internal

Page 7 CE630.doc



0081 009 964.doc
MODELS: PSP632S PSP632W EX. VIEW DRAWING 5952

FRONT FRAME ASSEMBLY

ITEM [PART N° DESCRIPTION Ex 5952 QTY

0545 002 711 |TRIM SURROUND C/PANEL 600SI

0081 009 950 |[FRAME FRONT ENAM 600FL BIOS

0701 009 027 |SCREW #8 X 1/2 MUSH #2PH AB BK
COUNTER SUPPORT 600UP SLOT IN

0133 002 227 (NOT AS ILLUSTRATED)

0523 001 040 |FOOT LEVELLING UPRIGHT
COUNTER SUPPORT 600UP SLOT IN

0133002 227 (NOT AS ILLUSTRATED)

o (g M [W|N|E
NI

Page 8 CE630.doc
Classified as Internal



0488 001 387.doc

MODELS:

Classified as Internal

PSP632S

PSP632W EX. VIEW DRAWING 5857
GRILL ASSEMBLY

ITEM

PART N°

DESCRIPTION Ex 5857

QTY

0125 008 345

CLIP ELEMENT MOUNT OC98/UC20

0012 018 695

SUPPORT ELEMENT GRILL BIOS

0122 004 537

ELEMENT C/HEAT 1800W S/S321

0038 005 625

PNL GRILL TOP SGUB ALUM BIOS

0374 005 242

INSULATION GRILL SGUB BIOS

0589 001 037

BUMPER STOP RUNNER

0488 001 394

GRILL BOX ENAM SHALLOW BIOS

0701 009 033

SCREW #8 X 8MM HEX/MULTI

0559 001 102

DUCT OVEN SGUB ASSY BIOS-ELECT

Blo|o|Nlo o~ w|N|e

0024 010 088

SLIDE GRILL ASSY DOUBLE ACTION

N IXIFPINRIFRF[FN

Page 9 CE630.doc



0038 003 296.doc
MODELS: PSP632S

PSP632W EX. VIEW DRAWING 5842
PANEL DECK ASSEMBLY

ITEM [PART N° DESCRIPTION Ex. 5842 QTY
1 0092 001210 |FLUE DUCT OVEN DUO BIOS 1
2 0038003292 |PANEL DECKINTER ELEC BIOS 1
3 10541001250 |THERMAL CUTOUT 100 DEG N.O. 1
4 10701002 113 |SCREW #6 X 9.5 PAN PHIL ZC 4
5 0541001232 |THERMAL CUTOUT 145 DEG N.C. 1
6 |REFERITEM 10 |FAN IMPELLER COOLING BIOS-SGUB 1
7 10701009 027 |SCREW #8 X 1/2 MUSH #2PH AB BK 3
8 |0707010031 |SPEED CLIP #8 8526/17/320 1
9 |REFERITEM 10 MOTOR FAN COOLING BIOS 1
10 ]0257 001 034 |CANOPY FAN ASSEMBLY (INCITEMSG6,8,9,11&12)] 1
11 9000660000 SCREW M4 X 15 PAN FLANGE BIOS 3
12 |REFERITEM 10 NUT HEX 0.7 X 4 1

Page 10 CE630.doc

Classified as Internal




0038 012 324 323 ML64

MODELS:

PSP632S

PSP632W

EX. VIEW DRAWING 6715
CONTROL PANEL ASSEMBLY

ITEM |PART N° DESCRIPTION Ex 6715 S W
1 [0038 012 718 |PNL CNT & CLIPS PSP632S 1
0255 004 088 |PNL CNT & CLIPS PSP632W 1
2 10022 041 102 |PLATE MTG SWITCH MULTI 7 BIOS 1 1
3 0019 008 133 |KNOB W/H SLOTIN S/S ELEC(INC ITEM 4) 7
0019 008 132 |KNOB W/H SLOTIN WHITE ELEC (INC ITEM 4) 7
4 129143982 CLIP KNOB (PT OF ITEM 3) 7 7
5 ]0150 005 259 |SCREW M4 X5 PAN #2PH SMALL HD 4 4
6 0065009 209 |[NUT METRIC M10 X 0.75 5 5
7 ]0060 002 092 |LIGHT INDICAT BIOS 240V 200MM 3 3
8 [0534 001 654 |SWITCH INF/HEAT MP-101-EA OC98 3 3
9 10534 001 655 |SWITCH INF/HEAT ISOLATED PILOT 1 1
10 |0534 001 684 |SWITCH INF/HEAT MDP-102-EA 1 1
12 0534 001 749 |SWITCH AUXILIARY BIOS 1 1
13 |0541 001 931 [ THERMOSTAT OVEN - EGO 1 1
14 10574 001 277 |TIMER 90 MIN CUT OFF WESTLAKE 1 1
15 |0701 009 035 |SCREW #8 X 38 PAN QUADREX 2 2
16 [0271 001 309 |SPACER CONTROL PANEL BIOS 2 2
N.l. [0600 001 069 |[LENS INDICATOR BIOS 3 3
N.l. {0696 003 467 |FILM C/P SPILL PROTECT PSN632W 1
N.I. |0400 005 086 |TAPE #503L 8MM X 560 X 0.8MM 1

Classified as Internal

Page 11 CE630.doc



0602 002 735_740.doc
MODELS: PSP632S PSP632W EX. VIEW DRAWING 5924

HOB ASSEMBLY

ITEM |PART N° DESCRIPTION Ex 5924 S

=

[

0602 002 734 |HOB & GLASS ASSY PSN632S 1
0602 002 739 |HOB & GLASS ASSY PSN632W

0038 016 826 |PANEL BASE WELD CERAMIC 600SI
3890827 02 |[ELEM CER 230 D 2200/750W (S/L)
389 0700 22 |[ELEM CERAM 165 DIA 1200W (S/L)
389072831 |[ELEM CERAM 215 DIA 2000W (S/L)
0125 008 346 |CLIP ELEM CERAM SECURING OC98
0701 002 113 |SCREW #6 X 9.5 PAN PHIL ZC

0060 002 079 |LIGHT HOTZONE INDICATOR

0701 009 027 |SCREW #8 X 1/2 MUSH #2PH AB BK

O No|o|NWN
Xk ||| [N[F |-
X[ |N|F (|-

Page 12 CE630.doc
Classified as Internal



0009 006 759_758

MODELS:

PSP632S

PSP632W

EX. VIEW DRAWING 6606
GRILL DOOR ASSEMBLY

ITEM | PART N° DESCRIPTION Ex 6606 S w
1 0050 010 760 | HANDLE DOOR ANODISED W/HOUSE 1
0050 010 762 | HANDLE DOOR PAINTED W/HOUSE 1
2 0137 002 032 | INSULATOR HNDL GLASS SIMPSON 2 2
3 0271 001 305 | SPACER HANDLE SGUB GLASS 2 2
4 0609 100 382 | KIT PNL SGUB DR OUT ASS SS WES 1
0255 003 833 | GLASS & BRKT ASY WHT SGUB BIOS 1
5 0271 001 288 | SPACER HANDLE SGUB GLASS KY 1 1
6 0702 004 009 | SCREW 3/16X12 PAN PH TRILOB GP 2 2
7 0374 005 214 | INSULATION GRILL DOOR 1 1
8 0188 002 271 | SEAL - GLASS GRILL DOOR SMALL 1 1
9 0038 001 870 | PNL IN GR DR SGUB ENAM BIOS 1 1
10 | 0589 001 036 | BUMPER STOP MAGNET 2 2
11 | 0626 001 004 | MAGNET GRILL DOOR 2 2
12 [ 0701009 027 | SCREW #8 X 1/2 MUSH #2PH AB BK 6 6
13 | 0701003 073 | SCREW #8 X 5/8 CSK #2PH AB BK 2 2
14 | 0702 007 056 | SCREW #8 X 1/2 PAN #2PH TC BK 4 4
15 |0024 010 088 | SLIDE GRILL ASSY DOUBLE ACTION 2 2
16 | 0030 024 220 | BRKT GR DR RUN SUPT ENAM 600UP 1 1
17 | 0708 001 060 | RIVET CHERRY 73 AS 6-3 2 2

Classified as Internal

Page 13 CE630.doc



0009 001 674_676

MODELS: EX. VIEW DRAWING 6592

OVEN DOOR ASSEMBLY

PSP632S PSP632W

&

ITEM | PART N° DESCRIPTION Ex 6592 S W
1 0701 009 031 | SCREW #8 X 9/16 B/HD S/PT BKOX 2 2
2 0038 002 732 | PAN OV DR OUT ASS SS WEST 1
0038 002 733 | PAN OV DR OUT ASS PRIM WHITE 1

3 0050 010 760 | HANDLE DOOR ANODISED W/HOUSE 1
0050 010 762 | HANDLE DOOR PAINTED W/HOUSE 1
4 0137 002 032 | INSULATOR HNDL GLASS SIMPSON 2 2
5 0271 001 304 | SPACER HANDLE GLASS DOORS 2 2
6 0702 004 013 | SCREW 3/16X14 PAN PH TRILOB ZP 2 2
7 0038 001 872 | PNL IN OV DR ASS LOW WEST 1 1
8 0045 001 081 | HINGE OV DOOR 2L GLS S/F BIOS 2 2
N.l. | 0701 002 113 | SCREW #6 X 9.5 PAN PHIL ZC 4 4

Page 14 CE630.doc

Classified as Internal




0263 010 502_500.doc
MODELS:

Classified as Internal

PSP632S

PSP632W EX. VIEW DRAWING 5877
INTERNAL PACK

ITEM |[PART N° DESCRIPTION Ex 5877 QTY
1 |*0327 001 320 |RACK SHELF OVEN BIOS 2
2 0037 004 020 [TRAY SCONE NATURAL 012077 2
3 [*0327 001 319 |RACK SIDE SUPPORT OVEN BIOS 2
4 0036 001 108 |DISH GRILL ENAM SGUB BIOS 1
5 0028 025 393 |COVER GR DISH ENAM S/LESS BIOS 1
N.I. | ACCO018 CERASEAL GLASS CT PROTECTOR X
N.l. | ACCO019 CERAPOL CLEANER CERAMIC 250ML X
N.I. | ACCO014 SCRAPER CERAM GLASS 1
NOTE * RACK PACK 0327 001 322 INC ITEMS 1 & 3

Page 15 CE630.doc



CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

PSP632W

PSP632S

MODELS:

0165-003-249

LELOVEL NI
67¢-600-9910

LINN DNIJIAY3S

3404349 43M0d LIINNOISIA

A0 43NV

'S13NJvdd NI STV 130 INIWIT3 31V1d10H 0D3

{2°9°€'8 3SNYT1] S3INY ONIYIM 000€ SZN/SY TIW L0'0 1Y SSVd) "03IN0A0Hd N339 SYH JONVY
JHL Y314V SINIWITI IHL A8 QIGH0SEY DNIFE JYIHASOWLY FHL WONL FUNLSIOW AD 0ISNVI A19¥E0Nd SI LI ‘NOILY TTVLSNI
1V M07T SIDNIQYIY IINVISISTY FHL I 'JUNLIVINONYIW 431V 1531 IONVLSISIY NOLLYINSNI FHL 03S5Y¥d SYH LINQ0Ad SIHL

‘310N 3SVY3ITd 4OLI3dSNI NOILY TV LSNI

31¥1d BNILNNOW INOY4/1 ! b

|
|
| o — — =
! 18 iy y Ml Mol
| V1M WO 3LVIH L1 ALY e v (e, HOLOH Mt MOLOH
INDE7Y JT T ! LH WvRir I vowd1|  JioH Wil en Wi
| |
| | onon L NIAO NaAD
I el TTraw  mw ) e e ] ] R
_ melals  wedlias  @er s 0LV R
| LY LY LY D | 1149
[ | .v|®|= -
15 g g 2 _
| 2 = = = |
= | HOLY2ION
NIAD
| |
| A A i = o
] ! . ! o S R BT R
||||||||||||||||||||||||||||| ® I b T 0L A_"
1 l
N [1avos N o N avon N Qvo1  HOLVIIONI % AW _ _ = ' IvISiL
UVTH At _ _ o " NIAD
1 1 ] 1
Lo Lo edp e b
zZavol PN NN PRSI S
Mr@ = EL EL
3IS¥Hd Z3SVYHd 13S¥Hd ] 3IS¥Hd .um<In_ _ﬂ |||||||| I"
[ Lo—= O ¢
] 1
(V9'SZ) MAL'G = 7 _ b Q3HLYY3I 38 LSNW JONYY SIHL DONINYYM
- — p
(V0'ZZ) MMES = 1] dz,.g A TINVHDR WNWINIW DNILYY 3,52 40 318Y)

J041NOD

MAT7LL =DNILYY MY TV10L

3

H1IM 031J3INNOD 39 1SN IDNYY SIHL

WARNING
IT IS ILLEGAL FOR PERSONS OTHER THAN LICENSED ELECTRICAL MECHANICS OR PERSONS

AUTHORISED BY LEGISLATION TO WORK ON THE FIXED WIRING OF ANY ELECTRICAL

INSTALLATION. PENALTIES FOR CONVICTION ARE SEVERE.

IMPORTANT SAFETY NOTICE

This diagram has been prepared for use by electrically qualified service technicians. Electrolux

cannot be held responsible for the interpretation of its service publications nor for any injury or

%@f@%égﬁw@y occur in connection with their use.

[y
mtetrnar

Classified-as



